

## poclamation

WHEREAS: Jobs' Daughters is an organization for young women which promotes personal virtue and public service; and

WHEREAS: Members of Jobs' Daughters are active in their communities through service projects that improve the aesthetic environment and make life easier for those who are less fortunate than themselves; and

Fundraising efforts by the young women of Jobs' Daughters support a variety of WHEREAS: worthwhile causes including muscular dystrophy and cancer research; and

2400 young women between the ages of 11 and 20, and over 2000 parent and adult WHEREAS : advisors are active in Jobs' Daughters in Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, March 25, 1979, to be

JOBS' DAUGHTERS DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR - 9 1979 en anderen Shower Secretary of State

in Minnesota, in honor of the many contributions this outstanding organization makes to our quality of life in Minnesota.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - first.

GOVERNOR

COF STATE

SECRETARY

# 32039 68